Rotary Switches21 www.elma.com
  16 or 32 detents standard resolution
  With or without integrated push button
  Rotational life: 100,000 revolutions
  0.5, 1.5 or 2.5 Ncm switching torque
  Gold plated contacts
  Optional IP67 front panel sealing
  Operating temperature range: -40 to +85°C

M -  D-shape 12.45 mm X
1Basic type
Type Key
E 2 0 (E27) - X - X X X X X XX X X X
Shaft, Shaft Insulation
00 - Without shaft
AL - Aluminum
AE - Aluminum, 2 kV shaft
  insulation (only applicable with
  push button)
IP Sealing
0 - IP50
1 - IP67 shaft sealing (O-ring)
2 - IP67 front panel sealing (gasket)
3 - IP67 shaft/front panel sealing